

Bill Wyatt Executive Director Salt Lake City Dept. of Airports

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

## FOR PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY

July 15, 2024

Contact: Nancy Volmer, SLC (801) 209-5774

## Salt Lake City Department of Airports Hosts SLC-UT Olympic Send-Off

**What:** The Salt Lake City Department of Airports is hosting an Olympic Send-Off Party

to wish the Utah delegation bon voyage as they board a Delta Air Lines' nonstop

flight to Paris.

When: Monday, July 22 at 1 p.m.; program to begin at 1:15 p.m.

(Please note, this event is not open to the public.)

**Who:** -Salt Lake City Dept. of Airports Executive Director Bill Wyatt

-SLC-UT 2034 President and CEO Fraser Bullock

-Olympic and Paralympic Athletes

-Governor Spencer Cox

-Salt Lake City Mayor Erin Mendenhall

-Delta Air Lines' Vice President of State and Local Government Affairs Jeff

Davidman

Where: -SLC Airport's Senator Jake Garn Greeting Room, located on level 2, adjacent to

Blue Lemon

-Media parking lot will be open beginning at noon.

-Media interested in filming/photographing the aircraft departure should meet

back at the media lot by 2:30 p.m. to board a shuttle to the airfield.

# # #